SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

May 31, 2007 Hearing Room B
1:00 P.M. Tape 129

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Rick Metsger, Chair
Sen. Bruce Starr, Vice-Chair
Sen. Larry George
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Ryan Deckert

STAFF PRESENT: Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
Adam Hicks, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2112A — Work Session
HB 3186A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
129A 004 Chair Metsger calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
HB 2112A — WORK SESSION
009 Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
016 Chair Metsger
018 Mark Long, Administrator, Building Codes Division, Department
of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS)
029 Chair Metsger
030 Sen. L. George
031 Chair Metsger
032 Sen. Starr
034 Long
035 Sen. Starr
036 Chair Metsger
037 MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT HB 2112-A4
amendments dated 5/31/07.
038 VOTE: 3-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Deckert, Sen. Monnes Anderson
039 Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
040 MOTION: Sen. Starr moves HB 2113 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
129A 041 VOTE: 3-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Monnes Anderson, Sen. Deckert
042 Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
SEN. WINTERS will lead discussion on the floor.
043 Chair Metsger

044 Sen. Jackie Winters, State Senator, Senate District #10



045
HB 3186A — WORK SESSION

046
047

048
049
052
053
054

055
056
057
058
060
061
062
095
096

098
099

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Metsger

Chair Metsger (EXHIBIT B)

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves to ADOPT HB 3186-A7
amendments dated 5/31/07.

Chair Metsger

Sen. Starr

Chair Metsger

Sen. Starr

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Monnes Anderson, Sen. Deckert

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves HB 3186 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Deckert, Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

SEN. GORDLY will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Starr

Chair Metsger

Sen. Starr

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator

Chair Metsger

Chair Metsger adjourns the meeting at 1:24 p.m.

A. HB 2112A, -A4 amendments, staff, 1 p
B. HB 3186A, -A7 amendments, staff, 1 p



